 harman/kardon               Service Manual
MAS 100
MAS 110
SAS 100
Compact Music System
Service Manual for CD section
and MAS 1 loudspeaker
CONTENTS

The AMS1117 devices are pin compatible with other three-terminal SCSI regulators and are offered in the low profile surface
mount SOT-223 package and in the TO-252 (DPAK) plastic package.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING JUNCTION
TO-252 SOT-223 TEMPERATURE RANGE
 AMS1117CD  AMS1117 0 to 125° C
 AMS1117CD-1.5  AMS1117-1.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1117CD-1.8  AMS1117-1.8 0 to 125° C
 AMS1117CD-2.5  AMS1117-2.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1117CD-2.85  AMS1117-2.85 0 to 125° C
 AMS1117CD-3.3  AMS1117-3.3 0 to 125° C
 AMS1117CD-5.0  AMS1117-5.0 0 to 125° C
*For additional available fixed voltages contact factory.
PIN CONNECTIONS
FIXED VERSION ADJUSTABLE VERSION
1- Ground